

## City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

## **Legislation Details**

**File #**: 14-1124 **Version**: 1

 Type:
 Bill
 Status:
 Passed

 File created:
 12/31/2014
 In control:
 Consent

 On agenda:
 12/31/2014
 Final action:
 1/20/2015

Title: A bill for an ordinance approving a proposed Amendatory Agreement between the City and County of

Denver and AEG Live-Rocky Mountains, LLC, to promote and book concerts and live events at

various City venues and facilities.

(INFRASTRUCTURE & Live-Rocky Mountains, LLC (for a total contract amount of \$2.4 million) and extends it to 12-31-15 for the Denver Arts & Promoter Commission Program (THTRS-201313532). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 2-2-15. The Committee approved

filing this bill by consent on 12-31-14.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Bill Request, 2. BR14 1124 AVD Ordinance Request Form - AEG Live-Rocky Mountains LLC, 3.

CB14-1124 Bill AEGLive-RockyMountains, 4. CB14-1124 Agreement AEG Live Rocky Mountains

LLC - 201313532-01

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/20/2015	4	City Council	passed	Pass
1/12/2015	3	City Council	ordered published	Pass
1/6/2015	2	Mayor-Council	No Action	
12/31/2014	1	Consent	approved by consent	